

#### Republic of the Philippines

### Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

January 22, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM CLMD-2024-038

#### CONSULTATIVE WORKSHOP WITH KINDERGARTEN KEY IMPLEMENTERS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. The Bureau of Learning Delivery will conduct the **Consultative Workshop** with Kindergarten Key Implementers from January 30 to February 1, 2024, at Grand Regal Hotel, Lanang, Davao City.
- 2. The names below are advised to attend the said activity:

Name	Position	Division
Jade T. Palomar	Education Program Supervisor	RO
Juvy B. Nitura	Education Program Supervisor	Cotabato Province
Rebella Dulay	Public Schools District Supervisor	Cotabato Province
Edward Ryan Gulam	Education Program Supervisor	Sarangani Province
Eva E. Villamor	Principal 1	Sarangani Province
Milrose P. Caseres	Education Program Supervisor	South Cotabato
Marilil S. Ortiz	Principal II	South Cotabato
Juliet Sison	Education Program Supervisor	Sultan Kudarat
Genelyn Morante	Principal I	Sultan Kudarat
Jennifer L. Mabalot	Education Program Supervisor	Koronadal City
Alma M. Belarmino	Education Program Supervisor	Kidapawan City
Mary Ann C. Umadhay	Education Program Supervisor	Tacurong City
Gregorio O. Ruales	Education Program Supervisor	General Santos City

3. Travel and other related expenses shall be charged against the downloaded fund with Sub-ARO #OSEC-12-23-5026 subject to the usual accounting procedures.







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Enclosure: None Reference: None

Allotment: Sub-ARO #OSEC-12-23-5026

To be indicated in the PERPETUAL INDEX under the subject

CURRICULUM WORKSHOP

JTP/ CLMD/RM / CONSULTATIVE WORKSHOP WITH KINDERGARTEN KEY IMPLEMENTERS /036/January 22, 2024







Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph